The net proceeds from the Placing, after deduction of the placing commission and other
related expenses, amounted to approximately HK$14,200,000. The net proceeds from the
Placing as to (i) not more than HK$10,000,000 will be used for any suitable investment
when opportunities arise; and (ii) the remaining net proceeds of the Placing will be used as
the general working capital of the Group.

As at the date of this announcement, the Company (1) plans to invest in agricultural science
and technology related project but has not yet determined any specific investment or
acquisition targets; and (2) had not entered into any negotiation, agreement, arrangement,
understanding or undertaking (whether formal or informal and whether express or implied)
in relation to any investment or acquisition targets.

The Company will make announcement on any such investment or acquisition in accordance
with the requirements under the Listing Rules where appropriate.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the Completion are
as follows:

   Immediately before the Completion Immediately after the Completion

Shareholders

No. of Shares  Approximate %  No. of Shares  Approximate %

Capital Mate Limited (Note) 18,327,330  5.02  18,327,330  4.18

Public Shareholders

Placees

-

-

73,031,674

16.67

Other public Shareholders 346,831,040  94.98  346,831,040  79.15

Total 365,158,370  100.00  438,190,044  100.00

Note:

Capital Mate Limited is an entity controlled by Mr. Sun Shao Feng, an executive Director, the chairman of the Board and

the Chief Executive Officer of the Company.

- 3 -

 By Order of the Board

China Green (Holdings) Limited
 Sun Shao Feng

 Chairman

Hong Kong, 21 July 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises three executive Directors, namely
Mr. Sun Shao Feng (Chairman and Chief Executive Officer), Mr. Wang Jinhuo and Mr. Tong
Shun Luen Philip; one non-executive Director, namely Ms. Chen Xiaodan; and three
independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Wei Xiongwen, Mr. Hu Ji Rong and Mr.